

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
31154-31155/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110931/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110938/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110932/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.110934/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6600-6601/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018 (XV)

Date : 09-07-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Shikha Sandhu, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)
 Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6600-6601/2018

Delay in filing the spare copy is condoned. Registry to issue notice accordingly. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018

Both the respondents are granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

SLP(C) No.31154-31155/2017

The respondent No.10 is granted four weeks time to file the counter affidavit.

Service is complete on the respondent Nos.1, 3-5 and 8, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

Delay in filing the fresh particulars and spare copies in respect of respondent Nos.2,6,7 & 9 is condoned. Registry to issue notice urgently. Dasti in addition is also permitted.

List the matter again on 22.08.2018.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB