

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31154-31155/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.110931/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA No.110938/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. and IA No.110932/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.110934/2017-PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6600-6601/2018 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018 (XV)

Date : 10-10-2018 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Mohd.Wasim,Adv.
Mr.Shariq Ahmed,Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 31154-31155/2017

Ld.counsel for respondent No.10 submits that he will file the counter affidavit today itself. If it is so, be taken on record.

Service is complete upon the other respondents but no one has entered appearance on their behalf.

The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018

Ld.consel for both the respondents submits that he will file the counter affidavit today itself. If it is so, be taken on record.

Ld.counsel for respondents pointed out that name of respondent No.2 is mentioned in the petition Yogesh Kumar Meena, however, correct name is Yogesh Kumar Sharma. Ld.counsel for the petitioner is directed to take appropriate steps to amend the cause title within four weeks.

List the matter again on 10.12.2018.

SLP(C) No. 6600-6601/2018

The office report indicates that service of notice is complete upon sole respondent but no one has entered appearance on his behalf. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB