

ITEM NO.66

COURT NO.10

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22081/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN SECRETARY AYURVED AND INDIAN MEDICINE
DEPARTMENT, & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL MEENA

Respondent(s)

((1)Deficit Court Fees.....More court fee required.....-DETAILS OF COURT FEE NOT DESCRIBED ON F/M (2)Page no. not clear / legible-PAGES NOS. 14 TO 21, 49 TO 53, 64-96 ARE NOT CLEAR OR DIM IMPRESSION BLANK AT PAGE NO. 46(3)Non filing of application for exemption from filing Official Translation, with affidavit And court fee.-SOME PORTION OF ANNEXURES P8 AND P9 ARE IN HINDI, ENGLISH TRANSLATION IS REQUIRED. ANNEXURE NOS NOT MENTIONED IN APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM OFFICIAL TRANSLATION (4)Improper execution of vakalatnama/Memo of Appearance.-V/N IS NOT CERTIFIED BY THE ADVOCATE, DATE NOT MENTIONED, VAKALATNAMA ON BEHALF OF ALL PETITIONERS NOT FILED. (5)Non-Mentioning in petitions/appeal of statement In terms of order XXI RULE 3/ORDER XXII RULE 2 of Supreme Court Rules. (Whether petitioner has filed any petition Against the impugned order/Judgment earlier, and if so, the result thereof stated).)-. NEITHER C/COPY OF I/ORDER NOR APPLICATION FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING CERTIFIED COPY HAS BEEN FILED. (6)If certified copy is not available, whether an application for exemption from filing certified copy has been filed?-RELIED UPON JUDGMENT TO BE PACED WITH IMPUGNE ORDER INSTEAD OF MAKING ANNEXURES (7)Non-mentioning OF the number of days of delay, with affidavit and court fee.-THE PETITION IS TIME BARRED APPLICATION FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN AFFIDAVIT AND COURT FEE IS REQUIRED, GREEN LR IS REQUIRED IN PAPER BOOKS (8)Annexures.....referred to in the petition not true copies of the documents before the court below/ annexures not in chronological order as per list of dates.-ANNEXURE NOS NOT MENTIONED IN PARA 4 OF SLP ANNEXURES ARE NOT CERTIFIED AS TRUE COPIES BY AOR, DATE OF ANNEXURE P7 NOT MENTIONED IN ANNEXURE ITSELF.(9)Date(s) of annexures.....not given.-ANNEXURE P8 IS UNDATED (10)Other-DATE OF ANNEXURE P10 MENTIONED WRONGLY IN INDEX AND LIST OF DATES. (11)Case no(s). of annexures not given.-CASE NOS. OF ANNEXURE P11 TO P13 ARE NOT TALLYING (12)Non-filing of copy of the judgment/order/notification/award/ Annexure/ Gos/Appendix/letters dated.....etc.-COPY OF EXPERIENCE CERTIFICATE DATED 25.06.2013 REQUIRED APPENDIX NOT FILED.(13)Non inclusion of complete listing proforma filled in, signed in the paper-books.-LISTING PROFORMA NOT FILED. (14)Other-RULES MENTIONED WRONGLY IN PARAS 3 AND 4 OF SLP)

Date : 07-01-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, further four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to cure the defects pointed out by the Registry.

(SHASHI SAREEN)
AR CUM PS

(SUMAN JAIN)
BRANCH OFFICER