

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31154-31155/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 6014-6015/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018 (XV)

Date : 08-02-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has failed to amend cause title in respect of respondent No. 2. Viewed thus, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for further directions. Await orders. List thereafter.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

MG