

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31154-31155/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

LIST ONLY SLP (C) NO. 6014-6015/2018)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018 (XV)

(I.A. No. 32820/2019 to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge-in-chamber.)

Date : 09-04-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.
Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA no.32820/2019 in SLP(C) 6014-6015/2018

Application for amendment of memo of parties with regard to respondent No.2 from "Yogesh Kumar Meena" to "Yogesh Kumar Sharma". is not opposed by counsel for respondent No.2.

The Interlocutory Application accordingly stands allowed.

(POOJA ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(ANITA RANI AHUJA)
COURT MASTER