

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 31154-31155/2017

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(LIST ONLY SLP(c) NO. 11139/2018 BEFORE LD. REGISTRAR COURT.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 11139/2019 (XV)

(IA No.62250/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-05-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) No. 11139/2019

One week's time, as a last chance is given to Ld.counsel for the petitioner to file the spare copy for issuance of notice to the sole respondent.

List the matter again on 21.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar