

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22081/2018

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN SECRETARY AYURVED AND INDIAN MEDICINE
DEPARTMENT, & ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHYAM LAL MEENA Respondent(s)

Date : 26-08-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.R. SHAH
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay of 175 days in refiling the matter is hereby condoned.

Registry to process the matter further.

(TUSHAR BISHT)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)
BRANCH OFFICER