

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).31154-31155/2017

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-02-2016 in CWP No. 10246/2013 21-08-2017 in CRP No. 275/2016 passed by the High Court of Judicature for Rajasthan at Jaipur)

THE STATE OF RAJASTHAN & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

YADAVENDRA SHANDILYA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 6600-6601/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 27239/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 6014-6015/2018 (XV)

(IA No. 24791/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

SLP(C) No. 23499/2019 (XV)

SLP(C) No. 11139/2019 (XV)

Diary No(s). 20519/2019 (XV)

(FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 150225/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING ON IA 150226/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING/REFILING SLP ON IA 150226/2019

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN RE-FILING APPEAL ON IA 150226/2019

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. ON IA 150227/2019

IA No. 150225/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 150226/2019 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING/CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 150227/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 18-10-2019 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. RAVINDRA BHAT

Counsel for parties

Dr. Manish Singhvi, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shailja Nanda Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Harsha Vinoy, Adv.

Mr. Arpit Prakash, Adv.

Mr. Sandeep Kumar Jha, Adv.

Mr. Rohit K. Singh, AOR

Mr. Milind Kumar, AOR

Mr. Shariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.

Mr. Tariq Ahmed, Adv.

Mr. Aakarsh Kamra, AOR

Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Singhvi, Adv.

Mr. Mohit Seth, Adv.

Mr. Manpreet Kaur, Adv.

Ms. Supriya Juneja, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List in the next week.

(NARENDRA PRASAD)
COURT MASTER

(JAGDISH CHANDER)
COURT MASTER